FORM PTO-1595	RECORDAT	04-19-2002	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-3-92	PA'		atent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and 1		nymal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(jes): Agfa Corporation 307 App - 3 11		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
U-3-02 FINANCE NATUTAGE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Agfa Monotype Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Date: March	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):		
If this document is beir	ng filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the appli	cation is:
A. Patent Application 09/407,381	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numb	ers attached? ☐ Yes 区 No	
 Name and address of concerning document 	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: _1_
Robert A. Sabourin, Patent Counsel Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069		☐ Enclosed	\$40.00 ged to deposit account of
		8. Deposit account number: 13-3377	
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
	DO NO	A GOL TIME GIVE	
9. Statement and signate To the best of my kno original document.	ure wledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and ar	my attached copy is a true copy of the March 25, 2002
Robert A	. Sabourin	Signature	Date
Name of Po	erson Signing Total number of	Signature of pages including cover sheet, att	dumiliante, and document
2002 LINUELLER 00000128 1	33377 09467381		
581 40.00 CH Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be	e recorded with required cover sheet	t information to:	
Assistant Commiss Box Assignments Washington, D.C.			

PATENT REEL: 012797 FRAME: 0348 XP-0812 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Agfa Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts, 01887, U.S.A. ("Assignor") for good and valuable consideration hereby sells, assigns and transfers ownership, its entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. patent application no. 09/407,381 filed on September 28, 1999 to Agfa Monotype Corporation having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts, 01887, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns.

This assignment includes all rights of enforcement with respect to the above listed patents and patent applications, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof. Assignor retains no ownership rights in the properties transferred to Assignee by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on this 25th day of March, 2002.

Robert K. Sarafian

Assistant Secretary and Counsel

Agfa Corporation

On this day, March 25, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally Robert K. Sarafian to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

: SS.

County of Middlesex

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1100019

LYNNE M. HAWKES Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 10, 2005

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 012797 FRAME: 0349